w

© 00 ~N o o b

10
11
12
13

AIKEN SCHENK HAWKINS & RICCIARDI P.C.
4742 North 24™ Street

Suite 100

Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4859

Telephone: (602) 248-8203

Facsimile: (602) 248-8840

E-Mail: prr@ashrlaw.com

Philip R. Rupprecht - 009288

Attorneys for Ron Barness

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre MORTGAGES, LTD., Case No. 2:08-BK-07465-RJH
Debtor. Chapter 11

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
EXPEDITED HEARING RE: EMERGENCY
REQUEST FOR STAY AND OBJECTION
TO NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE AND
LODGING A BENCH WARRANT FILED
BY RON BARNESS

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

T

This matter having come before the Court on the Motion for Expedited Hearing Re:
Emergency Request for Stay and Objection to Notice of Non-Compliance and Lodging a Bench
Warrant Filed by Ron Barness, and

The Court being duly advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a hearing on the Emergency Request for Stay and
Objection to Notice of Non-Compliance and Lodging a Bench Warrant filed by Ron Barness shall be
held on the _ day of ,2011,at _ o’clock __.m., in Courtroom No. 603, 6"
Floor, United States Bankruptcy Court, 230 North First Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Ron Barness shall immediately provide notice of such

hearing to the United States Trustee and counsel for ML Manager, LLC.

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE

S:\Barness.R\20100701\Pleadings\OrdExpHrg.docx

e 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3278 Filed 07/26/11 Entered 07/26/11 13:58:12 Desc
Main Document Page 1 of 1




