1 2 3	AIKEN SCHENK HAWKINS & RICCIARDI P.C. 4742 North 24 th Street Suite 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4859 Telephone: (602) 248-8203 Facsimile: (602) 248-8840 E-Mail: prr@ashrlaw.com Philip R. Rupprecht - 009288 Attorneys for Ron Barness		
4 5			
6	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
8			
9	In re MORTGAGES, LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-BK-07465-RJH	
10	Debtor.	Chapter 11	
11 12		ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXPEDITED HEARING RE: EMERGENCY REQUEST FOR STAY AND OBJECTION TO NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANCE AND	
12		LODGING A BENCH WARRANT FILED BY RON BARNESS	
·			
14	This matter having come before the Court on the Motion for Expedited Hearing Re:		
15	Emergency Request for Stay and Objection to Notice of Non-Compliance and Lodging a Bench		
16	Warrant Filed by Ron Barness, and		
17	The Court being duly advised,		
18	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a hearing on the Emergency Request for Stay and		
19	<i>Objection to Notice of Non-Compliance and Lodging a Bench Warrant</i> filed by Ron Barness shall be		
20	held on the day of, 2011, at o'clockm., in Courtroom No. 603, 6 th		
21	Floor, United States Bankruptcy Court, 230 North First Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona.		
22	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Ron Barness shall immediately provide notice of such		
23	hearing to the United States Trustee and counsel for ML Manager, LLC.		
24			
25	DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE		
26	S:\Barness.R\20100701\Pleadings\OrdExpHrg.docx		
27			
28			
Ca	Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3278 Filed 07/26/11 Entered 07/26/11 13:58:12 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 1		